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Service Operations Personnel Listing 

JOBDESC.08.31.04 NEWMAR CORPORATION  
 TECHNICAL SERVICE MANUAL 

 
Below is a list of Consumer Affairs, Warranty, Parts, and Service Personnel and their responsibilities.  With this list, we hope 
to reach our goal of the best customer service possible. 
 
Matt Utley Kathy Mikel 
V.P. of Service Operations Administrative Assistant to V.P. 
mattutley@newmarcorp.com kmikel@newmarcorp.com 
 

 CONSUMER AFFAIRS  DEALER DEVELOPMENT 
 

Steve Klotz Carol Walker Joel King 
Consumer Affairs Manager Administrative Assistant Dealer Development Manager 
sklotz@newmarcorp.com cawalker@newmarcorp.com jking@newmarcorp.com 
 
 

WARRANTY DEPARTMENT 
 

Tony Hermann Crystal Manring Betty Lehr 
Director of Warranty Administrative Assistant Warranty Recovery Manager 
thermann@newmarcorp.com cmanring@newmarcorp.com blehr@newmarcorp.com 
 
 Dealer Service Customer Service High Line Support 
George Oliver Harry Bragg Carl Snyder 
Lead Dealer Tech Support Owner Relations Representative High Line Manager 
goliver@newmarcorp.com hbragg@newmarcorp.com csynder@newmarcorp.com 
 
Jerry Bethel Anthony Hasse Tom Griffin 
Dealer Tech Support Owner Relations Representative  High Line Dealer Technical Support 
jbethel@newmarcorp.com ahasse@newmarcorp.com tgriffin@newmarcorp.com 
 
Dan Hahn Jesse Newman Terry Joe Gentry 
Dealer Tech Support Owner Relations Representative Owner Relations Representative 
dhahn@newmarcorp.com jnewman@newmarcorp.com tgentry@newmar corp.com 
 
Mark Marra Ian Roberts    
Dealer Tech Support Owner Relations Representative  
mmarra@newmarcorp.com jiroberts@newmarcorp.com  
 
Jeff Simms Tom Sarber  
Dealer Tech Support  Owner Relations Representative  
jsimms@newmarcorp.com tsarber@newmarcorp.com  
   Chassis Support  
Larry Watson Darrell Hale Chris Friar 
Dealer Tech Support  Customer Lobby Host  Spartan Chassis Specialist 
lwatson@newmarcorp.com dhale@newmarcorp.com cfriar@spartanmotors.com 
  

PARTS DEPARTMENT 
 

Clint Walker Tonya Avery Christy Brown  
Parts Manager Parts Sales Coordinator Parts Sales Representative 
cwalker@newmarcorp.com tavery@newmarcorp.com cbrown@newmarcorp.com 
 
Craig Chupp Tom Gearin Derek Guard 
Parts Sales Representative Parts Sales Representative  High Line Parts Sales Representative 
cchupp@newmarcorp.com tgearin@newmarcorp.com dguard@newmarcorp.com 
 
Peggy Miller  Susan Farney 
Parts Sales Representative  ComNet2 Comments & Suggestions 
pmiller@newmarcorp.com  sfarney@newmarcorp.com 
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